
2026 Oregon State Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 4-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (46), Opp (54)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Gries-Smith (1), Talt (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Galloway (1), Totals (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Morris 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (10-11), Galloway (5-5),
Whitney (2-2), Giordano (1-1), Morris (1-2), Segura (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Galloway, Jacob .429 7-7 21 5 9 4 0 0 3 13 .619 2 2 0 1 .500 1 2 0-0 98 6 1 .990
10 Hubbard, Bryce .300 7-5 20 2 6 0 0 1 3 9 .450 0 1 4 1 .318 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Vance, Cooper .294 6-5 17 3 5 1 0 0 0 6 .353 3 1 4 1 .429 0 0 0-0 1 5 0 1.000
6 Talt, Easton .276 7-7 29 3 8 3 0 0 6 11 .379 3 0 5 0 .344 0 0 2-3 6 0 0 1.000
2 Hayes, Nyan .250 7-7 24 2 6 0 0 0 2 6 .250 5 1 6 0 .400 0 0 0-1 9 0 0 1.000
27 Vazquez, Paul .250 2-2 8 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .250 0 0 6 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
15 VandenBrink, Ryan .200 3-1 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
14 Inge, Tyler .188 6-6 16 4 3 1 0 0 1 4 .250 3 1 6 0 .350 0 1 1-1 5 11 0 1.000
21 Proctor, Josh .188 5-4 16 0 3 0 0 0 2 3 .188 0 0 4 0 .188 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
7 Singer, AJ .172 7-7 29 5 5 0 0 0 0 5 .172 2 0 5 0 .226 0 1 1-1 10 18 0 1.000
22 Krieg, Jacob .154 7-7 26 1 4 1 0 1 5 8 .308 1 0 12 1 .185 0 0 0-0 48 5 0 1.000
4 Haight, Adam .111 3-3 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 1 0 5 1 .200 0 0 1-1 7 0 0 1.000
20 Glassco, Bryson .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-1 1 0 0 1.000
17 Porter, Ethan .000 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
26 Gries-Smith, Eli .000 3-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .235 7-7 226 27 53 10 0 2 22 69 .305 20 7 62 5 .314 2 4 5-8 192 52 5 .980
Opponents .236 7-7 237 32 56 6 1 3 30 73 .308 27 9 100 3 .335 2 2 5-9 184 69 6 .977

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Douglas, Tanner 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
28 Gregory, Calvin 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
8 Whitney, Dax 0.75 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 12.0 7 1 1 4 23 0 0 1 .171 0 1 0 0 0
30 Morris, Trey 1.50 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 2 1 1 1 9 1 0 0 .105 0 1 0 0 0
0 Yeager, Isaac 1.93 2-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 2 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 .133 0 0 0 0 0
29 Roblez, Albert 2.25 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 2 4.0 5 1 1 0 8 0 0 0 .313 0 0 0 0 1
36 Giordano, Jack 2.70 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 1 1 1 5 6 0 0 0 .100 2 1 0 1 0
19 Queen, Wyatt 3.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 6 3 2 1 8 1 0 0 .261 0 1 0 0 0
16 Segura, Eric 3.68 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 7.1 6 4 3 3 9 2 0 0 .222 1 1 0 0 0
24 Kleinschmit, Ethan 4.35 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 10.1 8 5 5 3 19 0 1 2 .216 0 1 0 1 0
33 Scott, Noah 6.00 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 1 2 2 3 7 1 0 0 .100 1 1 0 0 0
32 Hutcheson, AJ 6.75 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 5 2 2 3 2 0 0 0 .417 0 1 0 0 1
35 Kmatz, Zach 19.29 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 5 6 5 1 2 0 0 0 .417 1 1 0 0 0
50 Edwards, Zach 36.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 8 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 .727 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.94 4-3 34 7 0 0 2 64.0 56 32 28 27 100 6 1 3 .236 5 9 0 2 2
Opponents 3.23 3-4 29 7 0 0 3 61.1 53 27 22 20 62 10 0 2 .235 3 7 1 2 4



2026 Oregon State Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 0% of games played, 0 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Krieg, Jacob 53 48 5 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
7 Singer, AJ 28 10 18 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
14 Inge, Tyler 16 5 11 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
2 Hayes, Nyan 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Haight, Adam 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Vance, Cooper 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Talt, Easton 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Proctor, Josh 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Roblez, Albert 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Segura, Eric 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 Glassco, Bryson 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Kleinschmit, Ethan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Vazquez, Paul 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Morris, Trey 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
50 Edwards, Zach 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Galloway, Jacob 105 98 6 1 .990 0 5 0 1.000 1 1
8 Whitney, Dax 3 1 1 1 .667 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
19 Queen, Wyatt 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Hutcheson, AJ 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Giordano, Jack 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
0 Yeager, Isaac 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Hubbard, Bryce 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Douglas, Tanner 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 VandenBrink, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Porter, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Gries-Smith, Eli 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Gregory, Calvin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Scott, Noah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Kmatz, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 249 192 52 5 .980 8 10 1 .909 1 1
Opponents 259 184 69 6 .977 14 10 3 .769 0 0


